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FR  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. Certificat d’authenticité
3. Câble de charge USB-C
 

4. Guide de démarrage rapide
5. Chiffonnette

ES  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. Certificado de autenticidad
3. Cable de carga USB-C

4. Guía de inicio rápido
5. Paño de limpieza

DE  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. Echtheitszertifikat
3. USB-C-Ladekabel

4. Schnellstartanleitung
5. Reinigungstuch

IT  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. Certificato di autenticità
3. Cavo di ricarica USB-C

4. Guida rapida all’avvio
5. Panno per la pulizia

PT  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. Certificado de autenticidade
3. Cabo de carregamento USB-C

4. Guia de início rápido
5. Pano de limpeza

NL  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. Echtheidscertificaat
3. USB-C-oplaadkabel

4. Snelstartgids
5. Reinigingsdoekje

PL  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. Certyfikat autentyczności
3. Kabel ładujący USB-C

4. Szybki przewodnik startowy
5. Ściereczka do czyszczenia

JP  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. 保証書（真贋証明書）
3. USB-C 充電ケーブル

4. クイックスタートガイド
5. クリーニングクロス

KR  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. 인증서
3. USB-C 충전 케이블

4. 빠른 시작 가이드
5. 클리닝 천

ZH  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. 認證證書
3. USB-C 充電線

4. 快速入門指南
5. 清潔布

TH  1. Balloon Dog Speaker
2. ใบรับรองความแท้
3. สายชาร์จ USB-C

4. คู่มือเริ่มต้นอย่างรวดเร็ว
5. ผ้าทำความสะอาด

AR  Balloon Dog Speaker .1
2.  شھادة أصالة

3. كابل شحن یو إس بي-سي

4. دلیل بدء التشغیل السریع
5. قطعة قماشیة للتنظیف

 

WHAT’S IN THE BOX

2 3

4 5

EN  1. Balloon Dog Speaker 
2. Certificate of authenticity
3. USB-C charging Cable

4. Quick start guide
5. Cleaning cloth
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AR 1. زر ضغط ودوران
2. مؤشر لید للأنف

3. مناطق التحكم باللمس

4. منفذ یو إس بي-سي
5. مؤشرات شحن لید
6. زر إعادة التعیین

PRODUCT OVERVIEW EN  1. Push and turn button
2. Nose LED indicator
3. Touch control areas

4. USB-C port
5. Charging LED indicators
6. Reset button

FR  1. Bouton à presser et tourner
2. Indicateur LED du nez
3. Zones de contrôle tactile

4. Port USB-C
5. Indicateurs LED de charge
6. Bouton de réinitialisation

DE  1. Druck- und Drehknopf
2. Nasen-LED-Anzeige
3. Berührungssteuerungsbereiche

4. USB-C-Anschluss
5. Lade-LED-Anzeigen
6. Reset-Taste

ES  1. Botón de presión y giro
2. Indicador LED de la nariz
3. Zonas de control táctil

4. Puerto USB-C
5. Indicadores LED de carga
6. Botón de reinicio

IT  1. Pulsante a pressione e rotazione
2. Indicatore LED del naso
3. Aree di controllo tattile

4. Porta USB-C
5. Indicatori LED di ricarica
6. Pulsante di ripristino

PT  1. Botão de pressionar e girar
2. Indicador LED do nariz
3. Áreas de controlo tátil

4. Porta USB-C
5. Indicadores LED de carregamento
6. Botão de reinicialização

NL  1. Druk- en draaiknop
2. Neus-LED-indicator
3. Aanraakbedieningsgebieden

4. USB-C-poort
5. Oplaad-LED-indicatoren
6. Resetknop

PL  1. Przycisk do naciśnięcia i obrotu
2. Wskaźnik diody LED na nosie
3. Strefy sterowania dotykowego

4. Port USB-C
5. Wskaźniki diody LED ładowania
6. Przycisk resetowania

JP  1. 押して回すボタン
2. 鼻のLEDインジケーター
3. タッチコントロールエリア

4. USB-Cポート
5. 充電LEDインジケーター
6. リセットボタン

KR  1. 누르고 돌리는 버튼
2. 코 LED 표시등
3. 터치 제어 영역

4. USB-C 포트
5. 충전 LED 표시등
6. 리셋 버튼

ZH  1. 按壓並旋轉按鈕
2. 鼻部LED指示灯
3. 觸控控制區域

4. USB-C 接口
5. 充电LED指示灯
6. 重設按鈕

TH  1. ปุ่มกดและหมุน
2. ไฟแสดงสถานะ LED ที่จมูก
3. พื้นที่ควบคุมแบบสัมผัส

4. พอร์ต USB-C
5. ไฟแสดงสถานะ LED การชาร์จ
6. ปุ่มรีเซ็ต
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FIRST-TIME CHARGE POWER ON & OFF

EN Press and hold the nose button for 3 seconds to turn the speaker ON or 
OFF

FR Maintenez le bouton du nez pendant 3 secondes pour allumer ou 
éteindre l’enceinte

DE Drücken und halten Sie die Nasentaste 3 Sekunden lang, um den 
Lautsprecher ein- oder auszuschalten

ES Mantenga presionado el botón de la nariz durante 3 segundos para 
encender o apagar el altavoz

IT Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante sul naso per 3 secondi per 
accendere o spegnere l’altoparlante

PT Pressione e segure o botão do nariz por 3 segundos para ligar ou 
desligar o alto-falante

NL Houd de neusknoop 3 seconden ingedrukt om de luidspreker in of uit 
te schakelen

PL Przytrzymaj przycisk na nosie przez 3 sekundy, aby włączyć lub 
wyłączyć głośnik

JP 鼻のボタンを 3秒間押し続けると、スピーカーの電源をオンまたはオフにできます

KR 코 버튼을  3초간 길게 눌러 스피커의 전원을 켜거나 끄세요

ZH 長按鼻子按鈕 3 秒即可開啟或關閉揚聲器

TH กดปุ่มตรงจมูกค้างไว้  3 วินาทีเพื่อเปิดหรือปิดลำโพง

AR اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الأنف لمدة 3 ثوانٍ لتشغیل أو إیقاف مكبر الصوت

EN Charge for 3 hours using the supplied USB-C cable and a 20W or higher 
USB charger (not included)

FR Rechargez 3 heures à l’aide du câble USB-C fourni et d’un chargeur USB 
d’au moins 20W (non inclus)

DE Laden Sie das Gerät mit dem mitgelieferten USB-C-Kabel und einem 
USB-Ladegerät mit mindestens 20W (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

ES Cargue el dispositivo con el cable USB-C suministrado y un cargador 
USB de al menos 20W (no incluido)

IT Carica il dispositivo utilizzando il cavo USB-C fornito e un caricatore USB da 
almeno 20W (non incluso)

PT Carregue utilizando o cabo USB-C fornecido e um carregador USB de pelo 
menos 20W (não incluído)

NL Laad op met de meegeleverde USB-C-kabel en een USB-oplader van 
minstens 20 begrepen)

PL Naładuj urządzenie za pomocą dołączonego kabla USB-C i ładowarki USB 
o mocy co najmniej 20W (nie w zestawie)

JP 付属のUSB-Cケーブルと20 W以上のUSB充電器（別売）を使用して充電してください

KR 제공된 USB-C 케이블과 최소 20W USB 충전기를 사용하여 충전하세요 (미포함).

ZH 請使用隨附的 USB-C 充電線和至少 20W 的 USB 充電器（不包含）進行充電

TH ชาร์จโดยใช้สาย USB-C ที่ให้มา และที่ชาร์จ USB กำลังอย่างน้อย 20W 
(ไม่รวมอยู่ในชุด)

AR اشحن الجھاز لمدة 3 ساعات باستخدام كابل یو إس بي-سي المرفق وشاحن یو إس بي بقدرة
20 وات على الأقل (غیر مرفق)
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PAIRING AUDIO 
CONTROLS

-
LEXON B

ALLOON D
OG

Blueto
oth

Volume Play / Pause

EN  1. When turned on, the nose LED flashes, ready to pair
2. Select LEXON BALLOON DOG in your device’s Bluetooth® settings

FR  1. À l’allumage, la LED du nez clignote : l’enceinte est prête à être connectée 
2. Sélectionnez LEXON BALLOON DOG dans vos réglages Bluetooth®

DE  1. Beim Einschalten blinkt die Nasen-LED – der Lautsprecher ist bereit
2. Wählen Sie LEXON BALLOON DOG in den Bluetooth®-Einstellungen

ES  1. Al encenderse, el LED de la nariz parpadea: el altavoz está listo
2. Seleccione LEXON BALLOON DOG en la configuración Bluetooth®

IT  1. All’accensione, il LED del naso lampeggia: l’altoparlante è pronto
2. Seleziona LEXON BALLOON DOG nelle impostazioni Bluetooth®

PT  1. Ao ligar, o LED do nariz pisca: o altifalante está pronto 
 1. Selecione  LEXON BALLOON DOG nas definições Bluetooth® 

NL  1. Bij inschakelen knippert de neus-LED: de speaker is klaar
2. Selecteer LEXON BALLOON DOG in je Bluetooth®-instellingen

PL  1. Po włączeniu dioda LED na nosie miga – głośnik jest gotowy
2. Wybierz LEXON BALLOON DOG w ustawieniach Bluetooth®

JP  1. 電源を入れると鼻のLEDが点滅し、ペアリング準備完了です
2. Bluetooth®設定で LEXON BALLOON DOG を選択します

KR  1. 전원을 켜면 코의 LED가 깜박이며 페어링 준비가 완료됩니다
2. Bluetooth® 설정에서 LEXON BALLOON DOG 를 선택하세요

ZH  1. 開機後，鼻子上的 LED 會閃爍，表示可進行配對。
2. 在 Bluetooth® 設定中選擇 LEXON BALLOON DOG 

TH  1. เมื่อเปิดเครื่อง ไฟ LED บริเวณจมูกจะกะพริบ แสดงว่าพร้อมเชื่อมต่อ
2. เลือก LEXON BALLOON DOG ในการตั้งค่า Bluetooth®

EN Volume: Turn the nose
Play / Pause: Press the nose once

FR Volume : Tournez le nez
Lecture / Pause : Appuyez une fois sur le nez

DE Lautstärke: Nase drehen
Wiedergabe / Pause: Einmal auf die Nase drücken

ES Volumen: Gire la nariz
Reproducir / Pausar: Presione la nariz una vez

IT Volume: Ruota il naso
Riproduci / Pausa: Premi una volta il naso

PT Volume: Rode o nariz
Reproduzir / Pausar: Pressione o nariz uma vez

NL Volume: Draai aan de neus
Afspelen / Pauzeren: Druk één keer op de neus

PL Głośność: Obróć nos
Odtwórz / Pauza: Naciśnij nos raz

JP 音量: 鼻を回して調整します
再生 / 一時停止: 鼻を一度押します

KR 볼륨: 코를 돌려 조절하세요
재생 / 일시정지: 코를 한 번 누르세요

ZH 音量：旋轉鼻子
播放／暫停：按一下鼻子

TH ระดับเสียง: หมุนจมูก
เล่น / หยุดชั่วคราว: กดปุ่มจมูกหนึ่งครั้ง

AR 1. عند التشغیل، یومض مؤشر اللید على الأنف للدلالة على الاستعداد للاقتران
2. اختر LEXON BALLOON DOG في إعداد بلوتوث ®Bluetooth الجھاز الخاص بك

AR مستوى الصوت: أدر الأنف
تشغیل / إیقاف مؤقت: اضغط على الأنف مرة واحدة
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CALL 
CONTROLS

TRACK
CONTROLS

EN Previous track: Tap the touch zone on the left ear
Next track: Tap the touch zone on the right ear

FR Piste précédente : Touchez la zone tactile sur l’oreille gauche
Piste suivante : Touchez la zone tactile sur l’oreille droite

DE Vorheriger Titel: Tippen Sie auf die Berührungszone am linken Ohr
Nächster Titel: Tippen Sie auf die Berührungszone am rechten Ohr

ES Pista anterior: Toque la zona táctil del oído izquierdo
Pista siguiente: Toque la zona táctil del oído derecho

IT Brano precedente: Tocca l’area tattile sull’orecchio sinistro
Brano successivo: Tocca l’area tattile sull’orecchio destro

PT Faixa anterior: Toque na zona tátil da orelha esquerda
Faixa seguinte: Toque na zona tátil da orelha direita

NL Vorige nummer: Tik op het aanraakgebied van het linkeroor
Volgende nummer: Tik op het aanraakgebied van het rechteroor

PL Poprzedni utwór: Dotknij strefy dotykowej na lewym uchu
Następny utwór: Dotknij strefy dotykowej na prawym uchu

JP 前の曲: 左の耳のタッチゾーンをタップします
次の曲: 右の耳のタッチゾーンをタップします

KR 이전 곡: 왼쪽 귀의 터치 영역을 탭하세요
다음 곡: 오른쪽 귀의 터치 영역을 탭하세요

ZH 上一曲：輕觸左耳的觸控區域
下一曲：輕觸右耳的觸控區域

TH เพลงก่อนหน้า: แตะบริเวณสัมผัสที่หูซ้าย
เพลงถัดไป: แตะบริเวณสัมผัสที่หูขวา

EN Answer call: Single tap the touch zone on the left or right ear
Reject incoming call: Long tap the touch zone on the left or right ear

FR Répondre à un appel : Appuyez une fois la zone tactile sur l’oreille gauche ou 
droite / Refuser un appel entrant : Appuyez longuement la zone tactile sur 
l’oreille gauche ou droite

DE Anruf annehmen: Tippen Sie einmal auf die Berührungszone am linken oder 
rechten Ohr /Eingehenden Anruf ablehnen: Tippen Sie lange auf die 
Berührungszone am linken oder rechten Ohr

ES Responder llamada: Toque una vez la zona táctil del oído izquierdo o derecho 
Rechazar llamada entrante: Mantenga presionada la zona táctil del oído 
izquierdo o derecho

IT Rispondere a una chiamata: Tocca una volta l’area tattile sull’orecchio sinistro 
o destro / Rifiutare una chiamata in arrivo: Tocca a lungo l’area tattile 
sull’orecchio sinistro o destro

PT Atender chamada: Toque uma vez na zona tátil da orelha esquerda ou direita 
Rejeitar chamada: Toque e segure na zona tátil da orelha esquerda ou direita

NL Oproep beantwoorden: Tik één keer op het aanraakgebied van het linker- of 
rechteroor / Inkomende oproep weigeren: Tik lang op het aanraakgebied van 
het linker- of rechteroor

PL Odbierz połączenie: Dotknij raz strefy dotykowej na lewym lub prawym uchu
Odrzuć połączenie: Przytrzymaj dotyk na strefie dotykowej na lewym lub 
prawym uchu

JP 通話に応答: 左または右の耳のタッチゾーンを1回タップします
着信を拒否: 左または右の耳のタッチゾーンを長押しします

KR 전화 받기: 왼쪽 또는 오른쪽 귀의 터치 영역을 한 번 탭하세요
전화 거절: 왼쪽 또는 오른쪽 귀의 터치 영역을 길게 탭하세요

ZH 接聽電話： 輕觸左耳或右耳的觸控區域一次 / 拒接來電： 長按左耳或右耳的觸控區域

TH รับสาย: แตะบริเวณสัมผัสที่หูซ้ายหรือขวาหนึ่งครั้ง
ปฏิเสธสายเรียกเข้า: แตะบริเวณสัมผัสที่หูซ้ายหรือข้างขวาค้างไว้

AR المسار السابق: المس منطقة اللمس على الأذن الیسرى
المسار التالي: المس منطقة اللمس على الأذن الیمنى

AR الرد على المكالمة: اضغط مرة واحدة على منطقة اللمس في الأذن الیسرى أو الیمنى
رفض المكالمة الواردة: اضغط مطولاً على منطقة اللمس في الأذن الیسرى أو الیمنى
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STEREO MODE

x2
NL 1. Zet beide luidsprekers aan. De neus-LED knippert. 2. Druk op één 

luidspreker twee keer op de neusknoop om ze te koppelen. 3. Selecteer in de 
Bluetooth®- instellingen van je apparaat LEXON BALLOON DOG. 

PL 1. Włącz oba głośniki. Dioda LED na nosie zacznie migać. 2. Na jednym 
z głośników naciśnij dwukrotnie przycisk na nosie, aby je sparować. 3.  W 
ustawieniach Bluetooth® swojego urządzenia wybierz LEXON BALLOON DOG.

JP 1. 両方のスピーカーの電源を入れます。鼻のLEDが点滅します。 2. どちらか一方
のスピーカーで鼻のボタンを2回押してペアリングします。 3. ご使用のデバイス
のBluetooth®設定で LEXON BALLOON DOG を選択します。

KR 1. 두 스피커의 전원을 켜세요. 코의 LED가 깜박입니다. 2. 한 스피커에서 코 
버튼을 두 번 눌러 두 기기를 페어링하세요. 3. 사용 중인 기기의 Bluetooth® 

설정에서 LEXON BALLOON DOG 를 선택하세요. 

ZH 1. 開啟兩個揚聲器。鼻子上的 LED 會閃爍. 2. 在其中一個揚聲器上雙擊鼻子
按鈕以配對它們. 3. 在裝置的 Bluetooth® 設定中選擇 LEXON BALLOON 
DOG

TH 1. เปิดลำโพงทั้งสอง เครื่องหมายไฟ LED ที่จมูกจะกะพริบ. 2. บนลำโพงหนึ่งเครื่อง กด
ปุ่มจมูกสองครั้งเพื่อจับคู่กัน. 3. ในการตั้งค่า Bluetooth® ของอุปกรณ์ ให้เลือก 
LEXON BALLOON DOG 

AR 1. شغل كلا مكبري الصوت. سیومض ضوء اللید الموجود على الأنف 2. في أحد مكبري 
 Bluetooth® الصوت، اضغط على زر الأنف مرتین لإقرانھما معاً 3. في إعدادات البلوتوث

LEXON BALLOON DOG على جھازك، اختر

LEXON B
ALLOON D

OG

Blueto
oth

3

2

s s

1

FR 1. Allumez les deux enceintes. La LED du nez clignote. 2. Sur l’une des 
enceintes, appuyez deux fois sur le bouton du nez pour les connecter 
ensemble. 3. Dans les paramètres Bluetooth® de votre appareil, sélectionnez 
LEXON BALLOON DOG.

EN 1. Power on both speakers. The nose LED will flash. 2. On one speaker, 
double-press the nose button to pair them together. 3. In your device’s 
Bluetooth® settings, select LEXON BALLOON DOG. 

DE 1. Schalten Sie beide Lautsprecher ein. Die Nasen-LED blinkt. 2. Drücken Sie 
bei einem Lautsprecher zweimal auf die Nasentaste, um sie zu koppeln. 3. 
Wählen Sie in den Bluetooth®-Einstellungen Ihres Geräts LEXON BALLOON 
DOG au.

ES  1. Encienda ambos altavoces. El LED de la nariz parpadeará. 2. En uno de los 
altavoces, presione dos veces el botón de la nariz para emparejarlos. 3. En la 
configuración Bluetooth® de su dispositivo, seleccione LEXON BALLOON DOG.

IT 1. Accendi entrambi gli altoparlanti. Il LED sul naso lampeggerà. 2. Su uno 
dei due altoparlanti, premi due volte il pulsante sul naso per associarli.
3.  Nelle impostazioni Bluetooth® del tuo dispositivo, seleziona LEXON BALLOON 
DOG. 

PT 1. Ligue ambos os altifalantes. O LED do nariz piscará. 2. Num dos altifalantes, 
pressione duas vezes o botão do nariz para emparelhá-los. 3. Nas definições 
Bluetooth® do seu dispositivo, selecione LEXON BALLOON DOG. 



CHARGING LED INDICATORS NOSE LED INDICATOR

EN ● Solid Red: Charging   Off: Fully charged 
🎵Tone: Low battery

FR ● Rouge fixe : En charge  Éteint : complètement chargé  
🎵 Son : Batterie faible

DE ● Rot leuchtend: Wird geladen  Aus: Vollständig geladen   
🎵 Ton: Niedriger Batteriestand

ES ● Rojo fijo: Cargando  Apagado: Carga completa
🎵 Tono: Batería baja

IT ● Rosso fisso: In carica   Spento: Carica completa
🎵 Suono: Batteria scarica

PT ● Vermelho fixo: A carregar  Desligado: Carga completa 
🎵 Tom: Bateria fraca

NL ● Rood constant: Aan het opladen  Uit: Volledig opgeladen
🎵  Geluid: Lage batterij

PL ● Stałe czerwone światło: Ładowanie  Zgaszone: Naładowany w 
pełni

JP ● 赤点灯: 充電中  消灯: 充電完了
🎵 音: バッテリー残量低下

KR ● 빨간색 불이 켜짐: 충전 중 꺼짐: 충전 완료
🎵 음: 배터리 부족

ZH ● 紅燈常亮：充電中 燈熄滅：已充滿電
🎵  提示音：電量低

TH ● ไฟแดงค้าง: กำลังชาร์จ ไฟดับ: ชาร์จเต็มแล้ว
🎵 เสียงเตือน: แบตเตอรี่ต่ำ

AR أحمر ثابت: قید الشحن                            متوقف: مشحون بالكامل ●
��نغمة: بطاریة منخفضة 

EN       Flashing: Powering on / Ready to pair
● Solid (10s): Successfully paired

FR       Clignotant : Allumé / Prêt pour l’appairage
● Fixe (10 s) : Jumelage réussi 

DE       Blinkend: Wird eingeschaltet / Bereit zum Koppeln
● Dauerlicht (10 s): Erfolgreich gekoppelt

ES       Parpadeando: Encendiendo / Listo para emparejar
● Fijo (10 s): Emparejado con éxito

IT       Lampeggiante: Accensione / Pronto per l’associazione
● Fisso (10 s): Associazione riuscita

PT       A piscar: A ligar / Pronto para emparelhar
● Fixo (10 s): Emparelhado com sucesso

NL       Knipperend: Wordt ingeschakeld / Klaar om te koppelen
● Continu (10 s): Succesvol gekoppeld

PL       Migające światło: Uruchamianie / Gotowy do sparowania
● Stałe światło (10 s): Sparowano pomyślnie

KR       깜박임: 전원 켜는 중 / 페어링 준비 완료
● 고정 (10초): 페어링 성공

JP       点滅: 電源オン / ペアリング待機中
● 点灯 (10秒): ペアリング完了

ZH       閃爍：開機中／準備配對
● 常亮（10 秒）：配對成功

TH       ไฟกะพริบ: กำลังเปิดเครื่อง / พร้อมจับคู่
● ไฟติดค้าง (10 วินาที): จับคู่สำเร็จ

AR      وامض: جاري التشغیل/جاھز للاقتران 
ثابت (10 ثوانٍ): تم الاقتران بنجاح    ● 



EN Your Balloon Dog Speaker is designed to last. 
Gently wipe it with the supplied cleaning cloth or a soft microfiber to 
preserve its beauty and finish.

FR Votre Balloon Dog Speaker est conçu pour durer.
Essuyez-le délicatement avec la chiffonnette fournie ou un chiffon en 
microfibre afin de préserver sa beauté et sa finition.

DE Ihr Balloon Dog Speakerr ist für eine lange Lebensdauer konzipiert.
Wischen Sie ihn vorsichtig mit dem mitgelieferten Reinigungstuch oder 
einem weichen Mikrofasertuch ab, um seine Schönheit und Oberfläche 
zu bewahren.

ES Su Balloon Dog Speaker está diseñado para durar.
Límpielo suavemente con el paño de limpieza suministrado o con una 
microfibra suave para conservar su belleza y acabado.

PT Seu Balloon Dog Speaker foi concebido para durar.
Limpe-o suavemente com o pano de limpeza fornecido ou com uma 
microfibra macia para preservar a sua beleza e acabamento.

NL Je Balloon Dog Speaker is ontworpen om lang mee te gaan.
Veeg hem voorzichtig af met het meegeleverde reinigingsdoekje of een 
zachte microvezel om zijn schoonheid en afwerking te behouden.

PL Twój Balloon Dog Speaker został zaprojektowany, aby służyć przez lata.
Delikatnie przetrzyj go dołączoną ściereczką lub miękką mikrofibrą, aby 
zachować jego wygląd i wykończenie.

JP あなたの Balloon Dog Speaker は長くお使いいただけるよう設計されています。
付属のクリーニングクロスまたは柔らかいマイクロファイバーで優しく拭き取り、その美
しさと仕上げを保ってください。

KR Balloon Dog Speaker는 오래도록 사용할 수 있도록 설계되었습니다.
제공된 클리닝 천이나 부드러운 마이크로파이버로 부드럽게 닦아 외관과 마감의 아름다움을 
유지하세요.

ZH 您的 Balloon Dog Speaker 經過精心設計，堅固耐用。
請使用隨附的清潔布或柔軟的超細纖維布輕輕擦拭，以保持其外觀與表面光澤。

TH Balloon Dog Speaker ของคุณได้รับการออกแบบให้ใช้งานได้ยาวนาน
เช็ดทำความสะอาดอย่างเบามือด้วยผ้าเช็ดที่ให้มาหรือผ้าไมโครไฟเบอร์เนื้อนุ่ม เพื่อคงความ
สวยงามและผิวสัมผัสของมันไว้

AR تم تصمیم Balloon Dog Speaker الخاص بك لیدوم طویلاً.
امسحھ برفق بقطعة القماش المرفقة أو بقطعة من الألیاف الدقیقة الناعمة للحفاظ على جمالھ ولمعانھ.

CARE

✅

⛔

⛔

IT Il tuo Balloon Dog Speaker è progettato per durare nel tempo.
Puliscilo delicatamente con il panno di pulizia in dotazione o con una 
morbida microfibra per preservarne la bellezza e la finitura.



NEED MORE HELP? EN

FR  1. Scannez le code QR pour accéder au guide d’utilisation complet
2. Visitez support.lexon-design.com si vous avez besoin d’aide 
supplémentaire

 1. Scan the QR code to access the full user guide
2. Visit support.lexon-design.com if you need further help

DE  1. Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um auf die vollständige 
Bedienungsanleitung zuzugreifen
2. Besuchen Sie support.lexon-design.com, wenn Sie weitere Hilfe 
benötigen

ES  1. Escanee el código QR para acceder a la guía de usuario completa
2. Visite support.lexon-design.com si necesita más ayuda

PT  1. Digitalize o código QR para acessar o guia completo do usuário
2. Visite support.lexon-design.com se precisar de mais ajuda

NL  1. Scan de QR-code om de volledige gebruikershandleiding te bekijken
2. Bezoek support.lexon-design.com als u meer hulp nodig heeft

PL  1. Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać dostęp do pełnej instrukcji obsługi
2. Odwiedź support.lexon-design.com, jeśli potrzebujesz dalszej pomocy

JP  1. QRコードをスキャンして、完全なユーザーガイドにアクセスしてください
2. さらにサポートが必要な場合は、support.lexon-design.com にアクセスしてくだ
さい

KR  1. QR 코드를 스캔하여 전체 사용자 가이드에 액세스하세요
2. 추가 도움이 필요하면 support.lexon-design.com 을 방문하세요

ZH  1. 掃描二維碼以查看完整使用者指南
2. 如需更多協助，請造訪 support.lexon-design.com

TH  1. สแกนรหัส QR เพื่อเข้าถึงคู่มือการใช้งานฉบับเต็ม
2. เยี่ยมชม support.lexon-design.com หากคุณต้องการความช่วยเหลือเพิ่มเติม

AR 1. امسح رمز الاستجابة السریعة للوصول إلى دلیل المستخدم الكامل 
2. قم بزیارة الموقع support.lexon-design.com إذا كنت بحاجة إلى مزید من المساعدة

IT  1. Scansiona il codice QR per accedere alla guida utente completa
2. Visita support.lexon-design.com se hai bisogno di ulteriore assistenza

1

2

support.lexon-design.com



SAFETY  Information

• Use indoors only. Keep away from water, heat, and direct sunlight.
• Charge safely with the provided USB-C cable and only in dry conditions.
• Keep out of reach of children and do not use as a toy.
• Listening at high volume for long periods may cause hearing discomfort or
   damage. Use moderate volume whenever possible. 
• Avoid exposure to heat sources or extreme temperatures. Recommended 
  operating temperature: 0°C to 35°C (32°F to 95°F).
• Clean gently with a soft, dry cloth: no liquids or detergents.
• Do not open or disassemble the device: risk of electric shock or damage.

• Utiliser uniquement en intérieur. Tenir à l’écart de l’eau, de la chaleur et de la 
  lumière directe du soleil.
• Recharger uniquement avec le câble USB-C fourni et dans un environnement sec.
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants et ne pas utiliser comme jouet.
• Une écoute prolongée à volume élevé peut entraîner une gêne ou une altération
   de l’audition. Utilisez un volume modéré autant que possible. 
• Éviter toute exposition à des sources de chaleur ou à des températures extrêmes. 
  Température d’utilisation recommandée : de 0°C à 35°C.
• Nettoyer délicatement avec un chiffon doux et sec: ne pas utiliser de liquides ni de
   détergents.
• Ne pas ouvrir ni démonter l’appareil: risque de choc électrique ou de détérioration.

• Nur in Innenräumen verwenden. Von Wasser, Hitze und direkter Sonnenstrahlung
   fernhalten.
• Sicher mit dem mitgelieferten USB-C-Kabel laden und nur in trockenen
   Bedingungen.
• Außer Reichweite von Kindern halten und nicht als Spielzeug verwenden.
• Längeres Hören bei hoher Lautstärke kann Unbehagen oder Hörschäden
   verursachen. Verwenden Sie nach Möglichkeit eine moderate Lautstärke.
• Kontakt mit Wärmequellen oder extremen Temperaturen vermeiden. 
  Empfohlene Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C bis 35 °C.
• Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch vorsichtig reinigen. Keine Flüssigkeiten oder
  Reinigungsmittel verwenden.
• Gerät nicht öffnen oder zerlegen: Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlags oder
  Beschädigung.

• Úselo solo en interiores. Manténgalo alejado de agua, calor y luz solar directa.
• Cárguelo de forma segura con el cable USB-C proporcionado y solo en
   condiciones secas.
• Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños y no lo utilice como juguete.
• Escuchar a volumen alto durante largos periodos puede causar molestias o daño
  auditivo. Utilice volumen moderado cuando sea posible.
• Evite la exposición a fuentes de calor o temperaturas extremas. Temperatura de
  funcionamiento recomendada: 0 °C a 35 °C.
• Limpie suavemente con un paño suave y seco. No use líquidos ni detergentes.
• No abra ni desmonte el dispositivo: riesgo de choque eléctrico o daños.

• Usare solo in ambienti interni. Tenere lontano da acqua, calore e luce solare diretta.
• Caricare in sicurezza con il cavo USB-C fornito e solo in condizioni asciutte.
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e non usarlo come giocattolo.
• Ascoltare a volume alto per lunghi periodi può causare fastidio o danni all’udito. 
• Usare un volume moderato quando possibile.
• Evitare l’esposizione a fonti di calore o a temperature estreme. Temperatura di
   esercizio consigliata: da 0 °C a 35 °C.
• Pulire delicatamente con un panno morbido e asciutto. Non utilizzare liquidi o
   detergenti.
• Non aprire né smontare il dispositivo: rischio di scosse elettriche o danni.

EN

FR

DE

ES

IT

SAFETY  Information

• Use apenas em ambientes internos. Mantenha afastado da água, calor e luz solar
  direta.
• Carregue com segurança usando o cabo USB-C fornecido e apenas em condições
  secas.
• Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças e não use como brinquedo.
• Ouvir em volume alto por longos períodos pode causar desconforto ou danos
  auditivos. Use volume moderado sempre que possível.
• Evite exposição a fontes de calor ou temperaturas extremas. Temperatura de
  funcionamento recomendada: 0 °C a 35 °C.
• Limpe suavemente com um pano macio e seco. Não use líquidos ou detergentes.
• Não abra nem desmonte o dispositivo: risco de choque elétrico ou dano.

• Alleen binnenshuis gebruiken. Uit de buurt houden van water, warmte en direct
  zonlicht.
• Veilig opladen met de meegeleverde USB-C-kabel en alleen in droge
  omstandigheden.
• Buiten bereik van kinderen houden en niet gebruiken als speelgoed.
• Langdurig luisteren op hoog volume kan gehoorongemak of schade veroorzaken.
  Gebruik indien mogelijk een matig volume.
• Blootstelling aan warmtebronnen of extreme temperaturen vermijden.
  Aanbevolen bedrijfstemperatuur: 0 °C tot 35 °C.
• Voorzichtig reinigen met een zachte, droge doek. Geen vloeistoffen of
  reinigingsmiddelen gebruiken.
• Open het apparaat niet en demonteer het niet: kans op elektrische schokken of
  schade.
 
• Użytkować wyłącznie wewnątrz pomieszczeń. Trzymać z dala od wody, ciepła i
  bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.
• Ładować bezpiecznie za pomocą dostarczonego kabla USB-C i tylko w suchych
  warunkach.
• Trzymać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i nie używać jako zabawki.
• Słuchanie przy wysokiej głośności przez dłuższy czas może powodować
  dyskomfort lub uszkodzenie słuchu. Używaj umiarkowanej głośności, gdy to
  możliwe.
• Unikać narażenia na źródła ciepła i ekstremalne temperatury. Zalecana
  temperatura pracy: 0 °C do 35 °C.
• Czyścić delikatnie miękką, suchą ściereczką. Nie stosować płynów ani
  detergentów.
• Nie otwierać ani nie demontować urządzenia: ryzyko porażenia prądem lub
  uszkodzenia.
 
• 室内でのみ使用してください。水、熱、直射日光を避けてください。
• 同梱の USB-C ケーブルを使用し、乾燥した環境下でのみ安全に充電してください。
• お子様の手の届かない場所に保管し、おもちゃとして使用しないでください。
• 長時間にわたり大音量で聴くと、不快感や聴覚障害を引き起こす可能性があります。可能な限
  中程度の音量で使用してください。
• 熱源や極端な温度への曝露を避けてください。推奨動作温度：0°C ～ 35°C。
• 柔らかく乾いた布で優しく清掃してください。液体や洗剤は使用しないでください。
• 本体を開けたり分解したりしないでください。感電や故障の原因となる可能性があります。
 
• 실내에서만 사용하세요. 물, 열, 직사광선을 피하세요.
• 제공된 USB-C 케이블로만 건조한 환경에서 안전하게 충전하세요.
• 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하고 장난감으로 사용하지 마세요.
• 높은 볼륨으로 오래 들으면 불편함 또는 청각 손상이 발생할 수 있습니다. 가능한 경우 적절한
  볼륨을 사용하세요.
• 열원이나 극한 온도에 노출되지 않도록 하세요. 권장 작동 온도: 0°C ~ 35°C.
• 부드럽고 건조한 천으로 부드럽게 닦으세요. 액체나 세제는 사용하지 마세요.
• 장치를 열거나 분해하지 마세요. 감전 또는 손상의 위험이 있습니다.

PT

NL

PL

JP

KR



SAFETY  Information

• 僅限室內使用。遠離水源、熱源和直射陽光, 並在乾燥環境中進行充電，請勿在陽光直射下充電。
• 請使用隨附的USB-C充電線和至少20W的USB充電器（不含）進行充電
• 應將廢電池與一般垃圾分開處理，妥善回收。回收時應盡量將剩餘電力用完，且勿拆解、破壞，
   以降低風險。
• 放置在兒童觸及不到的地方，不得作為玩具使用。
• 為了防止可能出現的聽力損傷，請勿長時間用高音量使用本產品。
• 避免接觸熱源或極端溫度。建議操作溫度：0°C-35°C。
• 您的 Balloon Dog Speaker 經過精心設計，堅固耐用。請使用隨附的清潔布或柔軟的超細纖
   維布
• 輕輕擦拭，以保持其外光與表面光澤。不得使用液體或清潔劑。
• 不得打開或拆除裝置：存在觸電或損壞的風險。

• ใช้ภายในอาคารเท่าน้ัน รักษาให้ห่างจากน้ำ ความร้อน และแสงแดดโดยตรง
• ชาร์จอย่างปลอดภัยด้วยสาย USB-C ท่ีให้มาและเฉพาะเม่ืออยู่ในสภาพแวดล้อมท่ีแห้ง
• เก็บให้พ้นมือเด็กและอย่าใช้เป็นของเล่น
• การฟังด้วยระดับเสียงสูงเป็นเวลานานอาจทำให้เกิดความไม่สบายหรือความเสียหายต่อการได้ยิน ใช้ระดั
  เสียงกลางเม่ือเป็นไปได้
• หลีกเล่ียงการสัมผัสกับแหล่งความร้อนหรืออุณหภูมิสุดขีด อุณหภูมิการใช้งานท่ีแนะนำ: 0 °C ถึง 35 °C
• ทำความสะอาดเบา ๆ ด้วยผ้านุ่มแห้ง หลีกเล่ียงของเหลวหรือน้ำยาทำความสะอาด
• ห้ามเปิดหรือร้ือถอดอุปกรณ์: เส่ียงต่อการถูกไฟฟ้าช็อตหรือเกิดความเสียหาย

• یسُتخدم في الأماكن الداخلیة فقط. یحُفظ بعیدًا عن الماء، والحرارة، وأشعة الشمس المباشرة.
• اشحن الجھاز بأمان باستخدام كابل یو إس بي-سي المرفق، وفي ظروف جافة فقط.

• یحُفظ بعیدًا عن متناول الأطفال ولا یسُتخدم كلعبة.
• الاستماع لمستوى صوت مرتفع لفترات طویلة قد یسبب انزعاجًا أو ضررًا في السمع. استخدم مستوى 

صوت معتدل كلما أمكن ذلك.
• تجنب التعرض لمصادر الحرارة أو درجات الحرارة القصوى. درجة حرارة التشغیل الموصى بھا من 

  0 درجة مئویة إلى 35 درجة مئویة (من 32 درجة فھرنھایت إلى 95 درجة فھرنھایت).
• نظف الجھاز بلطف باستخدام قطعة قماش ناعمة وجافة فقط: لا تستخدم سوائل أو منظفات.

• لا تفتح الجھاز أو تفككھ: خطر حدوث صدمة كھربائیة أو تلف.

ZH

TH

AR

TECHNICAL Specifications
Dimensions: 29 × 11 × 28 cm (11.4 × 4.3 × 11 in) • Weight: 1.1 kg (2.43 lbs) • Material: 
High-quality polycarbonate • Speakers: 6 active drivers & 4 acoustic boosters •  
Frequency Response: 80 Hz - 20 kHz • Bluetooth® Version: 5.3 • Frequency Band: 
2402-2480 MHz • Bluetooth® Range: Up to 10 meters (33 ft) • Max. Input power: 20W • 
Charging: via USB-C or via a pogo-pin stand (sold separately. Reserved function) • 
Battery Life: Up to 10 hours • Charging Time: Up to 3 hours • Operating Temperature: 0°C 
to 35°C / 32°F to 95°F • International Warranty: 1 year

Dimensions: 29 × 11 × 28 cm • Poids: 1,1 kg • Matériau: Polycarbonate de haute qualité 
• Haut-parleurs : 6 haut-parleurs actifs et 4 amplificateurs acoustiques • Réponse en 
fréquence: 80 Hz - 20 kHz • Version Bluetooth®: 5.3 • Bande de fréquence: 2402 - 2480 
MHz • Portée Bluetooth®: Jusqu’à 10 mètres • Puissance d’entrée maximale : 20W • 
Charge : via USB-C ou via un support à pogo pins (vendu séparément. Fonction 
réservée) • Autonomie: Jusqu’à 10 heures • Temps de charge: jusqu’à 3 heures • 
Température de fonctionnement: 0°C à 35°C • Garantie internationale: 1 an

Abmessungen: 29 × 11 × 28 cm • Gewicht: 1,1 kg • Material: hochwertiges Polycarbonat • 
Lautsprecher: 6 aktive Treiber & 4 akustische Verstärker • Frequenzgang: 80 Hz - 
20 kHz • Bluetooth®-Version: 5.3 • Frequenzbereich: 2402 - 2480 MHz • 
Bluetooth®-Reichweite: bis zu 10 Meter • Maximale Eingangsleistung: 20W • Laden: 
über USB-C oder über einen Pogo-Pin-Ständer (separat erhältlich. Reservierte 
Funktion) • Akkulaufzeit: bis zu 10 Stunden • Ladezeit: bis zu 3 Stunden • 
Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C bis 35 °C • Internationale Garantie: 1 Jahr
 
Dimensiones: 29 × 11 × 28 cm • Peso: 1,1 kg • Material: policarbonato de alta calidad • 
Altavoces: 6 drivers activos y 4 amplificadores acústicos • Respuesta de frecuencia: 
80 Hz – 20 kHz • Versión Bluetooth®: 5.3 • Banda de frecuencia: 2402 - 2480 MHz • 
Alcance Bluetooth®: hasta 10 metros • Potencia de entrada máxima: 20W • Carga: 
mediante USB-C o mediante una base con pines pogo (se vende por separado. 
Función reservada) • Duración de la batería: hasta 10 horas • Tiempo de carga: hasta 
3 horas • Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C a 35 °C • Garantía internacional: 1 año
  
Dimensioni: 29 × 11 × 28 cm • Peso: 1,1 kg • Materiale: policarbonato di alta qualità • 
Altoparlanti: 6 driver attivi e 4 amplificatori acustici • Risposta in frequenza: 80 Hz – 
20 kHz • Versione Bluetooth®: 5.3 • Banda di frequenza: 2402 - 2480 MHz • Portata 
Bluetooth®: fino a 10 metri • Potenza di ingresso massima: 20W • Ricarica: tramite 
USB-C o tramite supporto a pogo pin (venduto separatamentezz. Funzione 
riservata) • Autonomia: fino a 10 ore • Tempo di ricarica: fino a 3 ore • Temperatura 
operativa: da 0 °C a 35 °C • Garanzia internazionale: 1 anno
 
Dimensões: 29 × 11 × 28 cm • Peso: 1,1 kg • Material: policarbonato de alta qualidade • 
Alto-falantes: 6 drivers ativos e 4 amplificadores acústicos • Resposta de frequência: 
80 Hz – 20 kHz • Versão Bluetooth®: 5.3 • Faixa de frequência: 2402 - 2480 MHz • 
Alcance Bluetooth®: até 10 metros • Potência de entrada máxima: 20W • 
Carregamento: via USB-C ou através de uma base com pogo pins (vendida 
separadamente. Função reservada) • Duração da bateria: até 10 horas • Tempo de 
carga: até 3 horas • Temperatura operacional: 0 °C a 35 °C • Garantia internacional: 1 ano

Afmetingen: 29 × 11 × 28 cm • Gewicht: 1,1 kg • Materiaal: hoogwaardig polycarbonaat 
• Luidsprekers: 6 actieve drivers & 4 akoestische boosters • Frequentierespons: 80 Hz 
–  20 kHz • Bluetooth®-versie: 5.3 • Frequentieband: 2402 - 2480 MHz • Bluetooth®-
bereik: tot 10 meter • Maximaal ingangsvermogen: 20W • Opladen: via USB-C of via 
een pogo-pin-standaard (apart verkocht. Gereserveerde functie) • Accuduur: tot 10 
uur • Laadtijd: tot 3 uur • Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0 °C tot 35 °C • Internationale 
garantie: 1 jaar
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TECHNICAL Specifications
Wymiary: 29 × 11 × 28 cm • Waga: 1,1 kg • Materiał: wysokiej jakości poliwęglan • 
Głośniki: 6 aktywnych przetworników i 4 wzmacniacze akustyczne • Pasmo 
przenoszenia: 80 Hz – 20 kHz • Wersja Bluetooth®: 5.3 • Pasmo częstotliwości: 2402 - 
2480 MHz • Zasięg Bluetooth®: do 10 metrów • Maksymalna moc wejściowa: 20W • 
Ładowanie: przez USB-C lub za pomocą podstawki z pinami pogo (sprzedawana 
osobno. Funkcja zastrzeżona).) • Czas pracy akumulatora: do 10 godzin • Czas 
ładowania: do 3 godzin • Temperatura pracy: 0 °C do 35 °C • Gwarancja 
międzynarodowa: 1 rok

サイズ：29 × 11 × 28 cm • 重量：1.1 kg • 材質：高品質ポリカーボネート • スピーカー：6 つのアク
ティブドライバー & 4 つの音響ブースター • 周波数特性：80 Hz ～ 20 kHz • Bluetooth® バー
ジョン：5.3 • 周波数帯域：2402 ～  2480 MHz • Bluetooth® 範囲：最大 10 メートル • 最大入力
電力：20W • 充電：USB-C またはポゴピンスタンド（別売り。限定機能）で対応。 • バッテリー持続
時間：最大 10 時間 • 充電時間：最大 3 時間 • 動作温度：0°C ～ 35°C • 国際保証：1 年

크기: 29 × 11 × 28 cm • 무게: 1.1 kg • 소재: 고품질 폴리카보네이트 • 스피커: 6개의 액티브 드라이버 
및 4개의 음향 부스터 • 주파수 응답: 80 Hz ~ 20 kHz • 블루투스 버전: 5.3 • 주파수 대역: 2402~ 
2480 MHz• 블루투스 범위: 최대 10미터 • 최대 입력 전력: 20W • 충전: USB-C 또는 포고핀 
스탠드(별도 판매. 제한 기능)를 통해 가능합니다.• 배터리 수명: 최대 10 시간 • 충전 시간: 최대 3 시간 • 
작동 온도: 0°C ~ 35°C • 국제 보증: 1년

尺寸：29 × 11 × 28 公分 · 重量：1.1 公斤 · 材質：光學級聚碳酸酯 · 喇叭：6 個主動
單體 與 4 個聲學助推器 · 頻率響應：80 Hz ～ 20 kHz · 藍牙版本：5.3 · 頻段：2402 
～ 2480 MHz · 藍牙範圍：最遠 10 公尺 · 最大輸入功率：20W · 電池續航：最長 
10 小時 · 充電時間 ： 最長 3 小時 · 操作溫度：0°C ～ 35°C · 輸入電壓：20V - 1A 
國際保固：1 年
  
ขนาด: 29 × 11 × 28 ซม. • น้ำหนัก: 1.1 กก. • วัสดุ: โพลีคาร์บอเนตคุณภาพสูง • ลำโพง: 6 ตัวขับเสียงแบบแอคทีฟ 
& 4 ตัวขยายเสียง • การตอบสนองความถ่ี: 80 Hz – 20 kHz • เวอร์ชัน Bluetooth®: 5.3 • ช่วงความถ่ี: 2402 - 
2480 MHz • ระยะ Bluetooth®: สูงสุด 10 เมตร • กำลังไฟเข้าสูงสุด: 20W • การชาร์จ: ผ่าน USB-C 
หรือผ่านแท่นชาร์จ pogo pin (จำหน่ายแยกต่างหาก ฟังก์ชันเฉพาะ) • แบตเตอร่ีใช้งาน: สูงสุด 10 ช่ัวโมง • 
เวลาในการชาร์จ: สูงสุด 3 ช่ัวโมง • อุณหภูมิการใช้งาน: 0 °C ถึง 35 °C • การรับประกันระหว่างประเทศ: 1 ปี
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الأبعاد: 29 × 11 × 28 سم (11,4 × 4,3 × 11 بوصة) • الوزن: 1,1 كجم (2,43 رطل) • المادة: 
بولي كربونات عالي الجودة • السماعات: 6 محركات نشطة و4 معززات صوتیة • نطاق التردد: من 

80 ھرتز إلى 20 كیلو ھرتز • إصدار البلوتوث Bluetooth®: 5,3 • نطاق التردد اللاسلكي: 
2402-2480 میجا ھرتز • مدى البلوتوث ®Bluetooth: حتى 10 أمتار (33 قدم) • القدرة القصوى 

للإدخال: 20 وات • الشحن: عبر منفذ یو إس بي-سي أو عبر قاعدة بوغو بن (تبُاع بشكل منفصل. 
وظیفة مخصصة). • عمر البطاریة: حتى 10 ساعات • وقت الشحن: حتى 3 ساعات • درجة حرارة 
التشغیل: من 0 درجة مئویة إلى 35 درجة مئویة / من 32 درجة فھرنھایت إلى 95 درجة فھرنھایت 

• الضمان الدولي: 1 سنة
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REGULATORY Information

EUROPEAN UNION – CE 
This device complies with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) and Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS).
All essential radio tests have been successfully carried out.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirements and can be 
used in portable exposure conditions without restriction.
This device will be applied to all Member States of European Union.

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, LEXON declares that the product type Balloon Dog Speaker – LX-JK-BDS-A is in 
compliance with the directives mentioned above.
The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at:
https://www.lexon-design.com/media/documents/doc_ce/LX-JK-BDSA.pdf

Cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions 
pertinentes de la Directive 2014/53/UE (RED) et de la Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS). Toutes 
les séries d’essais radio essentiels ont été effectuées avec succès. L’appareil a été évalué 
pour répondre aux exigences générales en matière d’exposition aux radiofréquences et 
peut être utilisé dans des conditions d’exposition portables sans restriction.
Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé dans tous les États membres de l’Union européenne.

Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, LEXON déclare que le produit de type Balloon Dog Speaker – 
LX-JK-BDS-A est conforme aux directives mentionnées ci-dessus. 
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l’Union européenne est disponible à 
l’adresse suivante :
https://www.lexon-design.com/media/documents/doc_ce/LX-JK-BDSA.pdf

DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING INFORMATION
In accordance with European Directive 2012/19/EU (WEEE), electrical and electronic 
devices must not be disposed of with household waste. Consumers are required by law 
to return end-of-life electrical and electronic devices to designated collection points. 
Proper recycling helps prevent potential negative consequences for the environment 
and human health.

UNITED KINGDOM – UKCA
This device complies with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
the UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (SI 2017:1206, as amended), the Electrical 
Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016, and the Restriction of the Use of Certain 
Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012. The 
device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirements and may be used 
without restriction in portable exposure conditions.This device will be applied to all 
Member States of UK.

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, LEXON declares that the product Balloon Dog Speaker – LX-JK-BDS-A complies 
with the regulations listed above.
The full text of the UK Declaration of Conformity is available at:
https://www.lexon-design.com/media/documents/doc_ukca/LX-JK-BDSA.pdf

Bluetooth® Specifications
Transmitter power：2.99 dBm(for EU/UK only)
TX/RX Frequency Range: 2402-2480MHz

PRODUCT MODEL / CODE PRODUIT : LX-JK-BDS-A



REGULATORY Information

UNITED STATES – FCC STATEMENT
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation of the device.

Modification Warning
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Interference Information (Class B Digital Device)
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which 
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
  receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

RF Exposure Statement
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can 
be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

CANADA – IC COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device.
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

RF Exposure Statement
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can 
be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement 
économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage.
(2) L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est 
susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.
Cet appareil numérique de classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

REGULATORY Information

Déclaration d’exposition aux RF :
L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF. 
L'appareil peut être utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition portable sans restriction.

대한민국 (KCC)
본 제품은 「전파법」의 관련 요구사항을 준수합니다.
日本 (TELEC)
本製品は日本の電波法の要件に適合しています。
ประเทศไทย (NBTC)
อุปกรณ์นี้เป็นไปตามข้อกำหนดของสำนักงาน กสทช. (NBTC) สำหรับอุปกรณ์สื่อสารทางวิทยุ
台灣 (NCC)
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更
原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時
，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信
。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。
台灣 rohs 標示 : http://rohs.pezcrown.com 

All trademarks, logos and brand names are the property of their respective owners.
Pictures and specifications are not contractual. Assembled in China.

.(TDRA) الإمارات العربیة المتحدة
.(TDRA) ھذا الجھاز یمتثل لمتطلبات ھیئة تنظیم الاتصالات والحكومة الرقمیة

EN For any questions regarding compliance or product information, please contact: 
support@lexon-design.com
FR Pour toute question relative à la conformité ou au produit, veuillez contacter : 
support@lexon-design.com
DE Bei Fragen zur Konformität oder zu Produktinformationen wenden Sie sich bitte an: 
support@lexon-design.com
ES Para cualquier pregunta sobre el cumplimiento o la información del producto, 
póngase en contacto con: support@lexon-design.com
IT Per qualsiasi domanda sulla conformità o informazioni sul prodotto, contattare: 
support@lexon-design.com
PT Para quaisquer dúvidas sobre conformidade ou informações do produto, entre em 
contacto com: support@lexon-design.com
NL Voor vragen over conformiteit of productinformatie kunt u contact opnemen met: 
support@lexon-design.com
PL W przypadku pytań dotyczących zgodności lub informacji o produkcie prosimy o 
kontakt: support@lexon-design.com
JP 適合性または製品情報に関するご質問は、以下までお問い合わせください。 
support@lexon-design.com
KR 제품 적합성 또는 제품 정보에 대한 문의는 다음으로 연락해 주십시오. 
support@lexon-design.com  
ZH 如有关于合规性或产品信息的任何问题，请联系：support@lexon-design.com  
TH หากมีคำถามเก่ียวกับความสอดคล้องหรือข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ กรุณาติดต่อ: support@lexon-design.com 

لأي استفسارات بخصوص المطابقة أو معلومات المنتج، یرجى التواصل عبر البرید الإلكتروني
 support@lexon-design.com

Support

220-J10567

220-J10567
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